HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 361 by Representative Deshotel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 7, change "employee" to "servant"
- AMENDMENT NO. 2 3
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert:
- 5 "(a) An elected official or an administrative officer or official of a
- governmental entity."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "employee" to "servant"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, delete line 27 and insert "public servant's agency prior to the public servant's
- 11 access to the covered application."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 29, change "employee" to "public servant"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the end of line 2, change "employment." to "service." 15
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 10, change "August 1, 2023." to "August 23, 2023."